April 25, 2010

Minutes of the Regular Meeting of Greer County Board of County Commissioners
held March 25, 2011 at 10:00 a.m. Advance notice of the meeting was posted on
the north entrance door of the courthouse building and Greer County
Commissioner’s office on April 21, 2011.

Those present were: Jerald Gifford, Chairman, Brent York, Steven Fite, and
County Clerk, Sonja Wallace.

Guest Present: Ricky Couch with SW OK. Community Action Group. Monte
Goucher, Engineer and Greg Nieto with the Banker Group.

Jerald Gifford called the meeting at 10:00 a.m.

The commissioners met with Ricky Couch to discuss Proclamation. Steven Fite
made the motion to approve proclamation declaring May Community Action
month. Brent York seconded the motion. The vote: Gifford-Aye; York-Aye; Fite-
Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

The commissioners met with Monte Goucher and Greg Nieto to discuss
courthouse future renovations. Monte will coordinate with the architect to do a
base bid proposal for roof replacement, fascia and to keep the outside elements
from getting into the third and forth floor and to keep those areas dry. Other
options to be look at are obtaining bonds for the renovations.

Brent York made the motion to approve April 18, 2011 minutes. Steven Fite
seconded the motion. The vote: Gifford-Aye; York-Aye; Fite-Aye. No Nay
Votes. Motion carried.

Steven Fite made the motion to approve April 2011 payroll. Brent York seconded
the motion. The vote: Gifford-Aye; York-Aye; Fite-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion
carried.

Steven Fite made the motion to approve the following blanket purchase orders
for April 27, 2011 thru May 31, 2011. Brent York seconded the motion. The
vote: Gifford-Aye; York-Aye; Fite-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

DISTRICT #1 P.O. # AMOUNT
C.L. BOYD 2062 $8,000.00
AMSCO 2063 $500.00
BADGER OIL COMPANY 2064 $2,500.00
CADDEL AUTO PARTS 2065 $500.00
C.L. BOYD 2066 $1,000.00
FARM PLAN 2067 $2,000.00
MANGUM OIL & GAS 2068 $350.00
TRUE VALUE 2069 $750.00
WARREN CAT 2070 $3,000.00
WESTERN EQUIPMENT 2071 $1,000.00
G.w, 2056 $7,000.00



DISTRICT
#1,2&3

Vankeppel

DISTRICT #2

AIRGAS

BADGER OIL COMPANY
CADDEL AUTO PARTS
C.L. BOYD

FARM PLAN

NAPA AUTO PARTS-ALTUS

TRUE VALUE
WARREN CAT
WESTERN EQUIPMENT

DISTRICT #3

SHERIFF

GENERAL

HEALTH

AIRGAS

BADGER OIL COMPANY
CADDEL AUTO PARTS
FARM PLAN

MANGUM OIL & GAS
TRUE VALUE

WARREN CAT
WESTERN EQUIPMENT

AG SERVICES
BANK OF AMERICA
BRATTON'S
DOLLAR GENERAL
JANUS SUPPLY
L&M

MANGUM OIL & GAS
PUCKETT'S PHARMACY
TRUE VALUE
UNITED GROCERY
UNITED PHARMACY
US FOODS
WALMART

WONDER BREAD

CTC
TRUE VALUE

T&S LAWN SERVICES

2072
2073
2074
2075
2076
2077
2078
2079
2080

2081
2082
2083
2084
2085
2086
2087
2088

2089
2090
2091
2092
2093
2094
2095
2096
2097
2098
2099
2100
2101

2102

2103
2104

2105

$350.00
$2,500.00
$500.00
$1,000.00
$2,000.00
$750.00
$500.00
$3,000.00
$1,000.00

$500.00
$2,500.00
$500.00
$2,000.00
$350.00
$500.00
$3,000.00
$1,000.00

$1,000.00
$400.00
$75.00
$300.00
$350.00
$150.00
$2,000.00
$150.00
$200.00
$250.00
$100.00
$2,000.00
$350.00

$350.00

$225.00
$200.00

$300.00



Steven Fite made the motion to approve Resolution 2011-13 RE: Retirement
refund from 1993. Brent York seconded the motion. The vote: Gifford-Aye;
York-Aye; Fite-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

Brent York made the motion to approve re-appointment of Don Kendall to the
Greer County Public Buildings Authority. Steven Fite seconded the motion. The
vote: Gifford-Aye; York-Aye; Fite-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

Brent York made the motion to approve transfer State of Oklahoma Claim form
for additional homestead exemptions for 2010. Steven Fite seconded the
motion. The vote: Gifford-Aye; York-Aye; Fite-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion
carried.

There was no New Business to discuss.

There was no Old Business to discuss.

Brent York made the motion to recess. Steven Fite seconded the motion.
The vote: Gifford-Aye; York-Aye; Fite-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

Approved this 2™ day of May, 2011.
GREER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
Mangum, Oklahoma
/SIJERALD GIFFORD, CHAIRMAN
ATTEST: /S/BRENT YORK, MEMBER
/SISONJA WALLACE /SISTEVEN FITE, MEMBER
COUNTY CLERK,

By, LEANNE COFFMAN,
1 DEPUTY

(SEAL)



