April 25, 2010

Minutes of the Regular Meeting of Greer County Board of County Commissioners held March 25, 2011 at 10:00 a.m. Advance notice of the meeting was posted on the north entrance door of the courthouse building and Greer County Commissioner's office on April 21, 2011.

Those present were: Jerald Gifford, Chairman, Brent York, Steven Fite, and County Clerk, Sonja Wallace.

Guest Present: Ricky Couch with SW OK. Community Action Group. Monte Goucher, Engineer and Greg Nieto with the Banker Group.

Jerald Gifford called the meeting at 10:00 a.m.

The commissioners met with Ricky Couch to discuss Proclamation. Steven Fite made the motion to approve proclamation declaring May Community Action month. Brent York seconded the motion. The vote: Gifford-Aye; York-Aye; Fite-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

The commissioners met with Monte Goucher and Greg Nieto to discuss courthouse future renovations. Monte will coordinate with the architect to do a base bid proposal for roof replacement, fascia and to keep the outside elements from getting into the third and forth floor and to keep those areas dry. Other options to be look at are obtaining bonds for the renovations.

Brent York made the motion to approve April 18, 2011 minutes. Steven Fite seconded the motion. The vote: Gifford-Aye; York-Aye; Fite-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

Steven Fite made the motion to approve April 2011 payroll. Brent York seconded the motion. The vote: Gifford-Aye; York-Aye; Fite-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

Steven Fite made the motion to approve the following blanket purchase orders for April 27, 2011 thru May 31, 2011. Brent York seconded the motion. The vote: Gifford-Aye; York-Aye; Fite-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

DISTRICT #1	P.O. #	AMOUNT
C.L. BOYD	2062	\$8,000.00
AMSCO	2063	\$500.00
BADGER OIL COMPANY	2064	\$2,500.00
CADDEL AUTO PARTS	2065	\$500.00
C.L. BOYD	2066	\$1,000.00
FARM PLAN	2067	\$2,000.00
MANGUM OIL & GAS	2068	\$350.00
TRUE VALUE	2069	\$750.00
WARREN CAT	2070	\$3,000.00
WESTERN EQUIPMENT	2071	\$1,000.00
G.W,	2056	\$7,000.00

DISTRICT #	2		
	AIRGAS	2072	\$350.00
	BADGER OIL COMPANY	2073	\$2,500.00
	CADDEL AUTO PARTS	2074	\$500.00
	C.L. BOYD	2075	\$1,000.00
	FARM PLAN	2076	\$2,000.00
	NAPA AUTO PARTS-ALTUS	2077	\$750.00
•	TRUE VALUE	2078	\$500.00
•	WARREN CAT	2079	\$3,000.00
,	WESTERN EQUIPMENT	2080	\$1,000.00
DISTRICT #3	3		
_	AIRGAS	2081	\$500.00
	BADGER OIL COMPANY	2082	\$2,500.00
	CADDEL AUTO PARTS	2083	\$500.00
	FARM PLAN	2084	\$2,000.00
	MANGUM OIL & GAS	2085	\$350.00
	TRUE VALUE	2086	\$500.00
,	WARREN CAT	2087	\$3,000.00
,	WESTERN EQUIPMENT	2088	\$1,000.00
SHERIFF			
	AG SERVICES	2089	\$1,000.00
	BANK OF AMERICA	2090	\$400.00
	BRATTON'S	2091	\$75.00
	DOLLAR GENERAL	2092	\$300.00
	JANUS SUPPLY	2093	\$350.00
	L & M	2094	\$150.00
	MANGUM OIL & GAS	2095	\$2,000.00
	PUCKETT'S PHARMACY	2096	\$150.00
•	TRUE VALUE	2097	\$200.00
	UNITED GROCERY	2098	\$250.00
	UNITED PHARMACY	2099	\$100.00
	US FOODS	2100	\$2,000.00
,	WALMART	2101	\$350.00
,	WONDER BREAD	2102	\$350.00
GENERAL			
	СТС	2103	\$225.00
	TRUE VALUE	2104	\$200.00
HEALTH			
	T&S LAWN SERVICES	2105	\$300.00

Steven Fite made the motion to approve Resolution 2011-13 RE: Retirement refund from 1993. Brent York seconded the motion. The vote: Gifford-Aye; York-Aye; Fite-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

Brent York made the motion to approve re-appointment of Don Kendall to the Greer County Public Buildings Authority. Steven Fite seconded the motion. The vote: Gifford-Aye; York-Aye; Fite-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

Brent York made the motion to approve transfer State of Oklahoma Claim form for additional homestead exemptions for 2010. Steven Fite seconded the motion. The vote: Gifford-Aye; York-Aye; Fite-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

There was no New Business to discuss.

There was no Old Business to discuss.

Brent York made the motion to recess. Steven Fite seconded the motion. The vote: Gifford-Aye; York-Aye; Fite-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

Approved this 2nd day of May, 2011.

GREER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Mangum, Oklahoma

/S/JERALD GIFFORD, CHAIRMAN

ATTEST: /S/BRENT YORK, MEMBER

/S/SONJA WALLACE COUNTY CLERK, By, LEANNE COFFMAN, 1st DEPUTY /S/STEVEN FITE, MEMBER

(SEAL)